
Upcoming tours
Negotiations for Pacific National Intermodal Train Crew have now reached a critical point. Some 
key decisions will now need to be made about where to from here, and the best way of moving the 
negotiations forward to a successful completion. 

Because we are now at this critical stage, representatives from your negotiating team will be visiting each 
depot over the next three weeks as a part of a tour. At these meetings, the company will present their 
position and then they will leave. After that, your negotiating representative will discuss the situation of the 
negotiations; talk about our options; and seek the memberships’ feedback.

Depot delegates will be notified via a telephone hook-up to be held next week about which negotiating 
delegate and official will be attending their meeting.

The following meetings have been arranged:

If you have any 
questions about please 
call the National Office 
on 02 3910 2966 or 
email pn@rtbu.org.au

Bob Hayden 
Allan Barden

The following update is for the information of members, who are advised 
that no agreement has been reached on ANY of the items discussed to 
date and that members will ultimately determine the final outcome.
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Port Kembla 
Wednesday 4 July 
12pm

JuneE 
Thursday 12 July 
12pm 

Taree 
Monday 9 July 
11am 

Merriden 
Wednesday 18 July 
(time to be advised)

Brisbane 
Friday 6 July 
10am

Dimboola 
Monday 16 July 
12pm 

Broken Hill 
Wednesday 11 July 
9am

Sydney 
Thursday 5 July 
11am

Melbourne 
Friday 13 July 
10am

Port Augusta 
Tuesday 10 July 
9am

Kalgoorlie 
Thursday 19 July 
(time to be advised) 

Adelaide 
Monday 9 July 
9am 

Perth 
Tuesday 17 July 
(time to be advised) 

Alice Springs   
Thursday 12 July 
1pm


